
Sri Lanka  Tourism Development Authority

011 2426800, 0112426900 

infor@srilanka.travel

No. Name and Division Direct No. Fax No. E-mail

Ms. Kimarli Fernando

Chairman

Ms. Dhammika Wijayasinghe

Director General

Dr. Prasad Jayasuriya

Actg. Deputy Diector General

Mr. Mihira Liyanaarachchi

Director/ Human Resources and Premises Management

Mr. Upali Rathnayake

Director/ Domestic Tourism & Community Relations

Mr. D Udana Wickramasinghe

Director/ Research & International Relations

Ms. R A L Tharanga Rupasinghe

Director/ Standards and Quality Assurance

Dr. Prasad Jayasuriya

Director /Tourism Planning & Development

Dr. Prasad Jayasuriya

Resorts Management 

Mr. Chinthaka Abeykoon

Director/ ICT

Mr. S Sampath Ganepalaarachchi

Director/ Financial Management

Ms. Darshanie Samayamanthrie

Director/ Legal

Ms. K M Naheem

Asst. Director/ Internal Audit

Directors and Head of Divisions

prasadj@srilanka.travel

chinthaka.a@srilanka.travel

sampath@srilanka.travel

darshanies@srilanka.travel
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0112433640

011235000

chairperson@srilanka.travel

dg@srilanka.travel

prasadj@srilanka.travel

mihira@srilanka.travel
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0112423447

0112348716

0112327999
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0112437759

0112426914

0112440006

0112423120

0112329000

0112544534

0112437057

0112437062
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Known Name Designation Direct No. Extensio

n 

Fax No. E-Mail

Reception 300

Public Meeting for Minister 0113070986

Ms

.

Kmarli Fernando Chairperson 0112437759 100 0112437953 chairperson@srilanka.travel

Ms

.

M P S C Mapa Subashini Junior Manager 0112437759 114 0112437953 subashinim@srilanka.travel

Board Room 332

Consultant 332

Conference Room 0112022012 105

Vacant 0112426904 106

Vacant 360

Vacant 324

Vacant 274

Dierctor' General's Secretariat

Ms

.

Dhammika Wijayasinghe Director General 0112426914 207 0112444165 dg@srilanka.travel 

Ms

.

Amritha De Silva Amritha 107 amrithas@srilanka.travel

Meeting Room 328

Vacant 325

Mr. M P F Jayasuriya Prasad Director 0112437062 203 prasadj@srilanka.travel

Mr. D S Fernando Fernando Assistant Director 0112440007 215 fernando@srilanka.travel

Mr. S Dadeepan Dadeepan Assistant Director 0112437058 420 dadeepans@srilanka.travel

Mr. T D A Mendis Asela Assistant Director 422 aselam@srilanka.travel

Ms

.

U H S Rathnakumari Sanjeewa Junior Manager 310 sanjeewa@srilanka.travel

Ms

.

C P Waidyathilake Champa Junior Manager 204 champaw@srilanka.travel

Mr. A G U Weerasinghe Upali Management Assistant 250 upaliw@srilanka.travel

Vacant 504

Vacant 205

Mr. R Rathnatunga Rohitha Management Assistant

Mr. M Rathnayake Manoj Management Assistant

 Name

Chairman's Secretariat

Tourism Planning & Development

Provincial Office - Yala

Provincial Office - Kalpitiya

mailto:chairperson@srilanka.travel
mailto:subashinim@srilanka.travel
mailto:dg@srilanka.travel
mailto:amrithas@srilanka.travel
mailto:prasadj@srilanka.travel
mailto:fernando@srilanka.travel
mailto:dadeepans@srilanka.travel
mailto:aselam@srilanka.travel
mailto:sanjeewa@srilanka.travel
mailto:champaw@srilanka.travel
mailto:upaliw@srilanka.travel


Known Name Designation Direct No. Extensio

n 

Fax No. E-Mail Name

Ms

.

B N Mahavithanage Bhagya Deputy Director 0112544535 316 0112426986 bhagyam@srilanka.trvel

Mr. I W B Ettipola Waruna Assistant Director 0112426927 327 warunae@srilanka.travel

Ms

.

H V L Alwis Varuni Assistant Director 90112426943 343 varuni@srilanka.travel

Mr. S Subanesh Subanesh Assistant Director 320 subaneshs@srilanka.travel

Ms

.

S P Dodanwatta Sugandhi Junior Manager 0112426919 319 sugandhi@srilanka.travel

Ms

.

I G Chandima Chandima Junior Manager 0112426918 318 chandima@srilanka.travel

Ms

.

I P N J Seneviratne Nadeeka Junior Manager 0112326677 321 nadeeka@srilanka.travel

Mr. P U Rathnayake Upali Director 0112329000 335 0112327999 upalir@srilanka.travel

Mr. H M C P Pushpakumara Palitha Assistant Director 354 palithah@srilanka.travel

Ms

.

K R K Samarasinghe Ramya Junior Manager 346 ramya@srilanka.travel

Mr A A M R Abeysinghe Muditha Junior Manager muditha@srilanka.travel

Mr. I W D M Prasanga Manoj Office Aide

0112437057 401 0112382623 tharangar@srilanka.travel

0112426946

Mr. S P R Liyanapathirana Suranga Assistant Director 0112426807 201 surangap@srilanka.travel

Mr. A C N S Ranaweera Anupa Assistant Director 0112426977 279 anupa@srilanka.travel

Ms

.

D N K D B Sandaprabha Sandapraba Assistant Director 0112426808 425 sandaprabhak@srilanka.travel

Ms

.

H L S Amarasena Sujeewa Junior Manager 0112426972 112 sujeewa@srilanka.travel

Ms

.

M P K Gunawardena Kumuduni Junior Manager 0112426957 255 priyangak@srilanka.travel

Mr. R P V D Rathnayake Rathnayake Management Assistant 0112426947 351 vernan@srilanka.travel

Mr. W R T R Neranjan Neranjan Management Assistant 0112426971 281 neranjanw@srilanka.travel

Mr. N H N A Hettiarachchi Nalin Management Assistant 0112426945 118 nalinh@srilanka.travel

Mr. M Jeyakrishnan Jeyakrishnan Management Assistant 0112426908 298 jeyakrishnanm@srilanka.travel

Ms

.

N A Sriyasinghe Nethmi Management Assistant 0112426975 314 nethmis@srilanka.travel

Mr. V K D Bandara Kapila Management Assistant

Mr. I C A Kumaranayake Indika Office Aide

Vacant 0112426974 405

Trainee 0112426806 378

Domestic Tourism & Community Relations

Standards and Quality Assurance 

Ms R A L T Rupasinghe Tharanga Director

Invester Relations Unit

mailto:bhagyam@srilanka.trvel
mailto:warunae@srilanka.travel
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mailto:subaneshs@srilanka.travel
mailto:sugandhi@srilanka.travel
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mailto:upalir@srilanka.travel
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mailto:tharangar@srilanka.travel
mailto:surangap@srilanka.travel
mailto:anupa@srilanka.travel
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mailto:sujeewa@srilanka.travel
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Known Name Designation Direct No. Extensio

n 

Fax No. E-Mail Name

Traniee 0112426954 103

Information Counter 0112426850 558

Information Counter 0112426851 559

Trainee 113

Mr. C L Ratnayake Ratnayake Consultant 391 chandrasomar@srilanka.travel

Ms

.

L Algama Lakmali Legal Consultant 390 clairl@srilanka.travel 

Mr. M M S D Manamperi Manamperi Invaetigation Officer 390 bandaram@srilanka.travel

Mr. M U Liyanaarachchi Mihira Director 0112423120 308 0112348716 mihira@srilanka.travel

Ms

.

T D L R Perera Lakmali Deputy Director 240 lakmalip@srilanka.travel

Ms

.

D P Kumarasinghe Poornima Assistant Director 421 duvindik@srilanka.travel

Ms

.

S A M S A Sooriyahetti Sudarshi Assistant Director 238 sudarshia@srilanka.travel

Ms

.

R D M Padmalatha Manel Junior Manager 311 manelp@srilanka.travel

Ms

.

P N Wedumpuliarachchi Namalie Junior Manager 502 namalie@srilanka.travel

Ms

.

M D M Mangalika Mala Management Assistant 0112426984 228 mala@srilanka.travel

Mr. P H J N Gunarathna Janaka Management Assistant 216 janakan@srilanka.travel

Ms

.

E M K S Premadasa Kalpana Management Assistant 309 kalpanap@srilanka.travel

Ms

.

R A D T Ishara Thilini Management Assistant 232 thilinir@srilanka.travel

Mr. W R U  A S Gunasekara Anusha Multy Duty Technicion 0112426912 212 anushag@srilanka.travel

Mr. M N P Peiris Nuwan Multy Duty Technicion 212 nuwanp@srilanka.travel

Mr. G A G T Maduranga Maduranga Multy Duty Technicion 212 tharindum@srilanka.travel

Vacant 234

Mr. M S R Karunarathna Sudesh Management Assistant 156 sudeshr@srilanka.travel

Mr. W L I Chathuranga Chathuranga Office Aide 235

Driver's Quarters 108

Main Gate 353

OIC 333

Supervisor 408

Transport Unit

Human Resources & Premises Management

Enforcement Unit

Security Unit

Janitorial Unit

mailto:chandrasomar@srilanka.travel
mailto:clairl@srilanka.travel
mailto:bandaram@srilanka.travel
mailto:mihira@srilanka.travel
mailto:lakmalip@srilanka.travel
mailto:duvindik@srilanka.travel
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mailto:mala@srilanka.travel
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mailto:thilinir@srilanka.travel
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Known Name Designation Direct No. Extensio

n 

Fax No. E-Mail Name

Cafeteria 505

Mr. G A S S Kumara Sampath Director 0112437063 200 0112448740 sampathk@srilanka.travel

Mr. W C N K Tennakoon Chanaka Assistant Director 0112426992 294 chanakan@srilanka.travel

Ms

.

P P Jayasinghe Pasanthi Assistant Director 0112426989 209 pasanthij@srilanka.travel

Ms

.

I H A U Perera Anuradha Junior Manager 0112426955 292 anuradha@srilanka.travel

Ms

.

L C K Silva Chula Junior Manager 0112426991 202 chulas@srilanka.travel

Ms

.

H S P G A Weerakoon Srina Junior Manager 0112426987 287 srina@srilanka.travel

Ms

.

P P Sooriyaarachchi Priyantha Management Assistant 214

Mr. A C Hidellaarachchi Chandimal Management Assistant 0112426910 214 chandimal@srilanka.travel

Ms

.

H G G Erandi Gayani Management Assistant 0112426911 218 gayanie@srilanka.travel

Ms

.

K G J D D Chandrasiri Dileshini Management Assistant 0112426925 219 dileshanic@srilanka.travel

Ms

.

W M H Wijethunga Hasani Management Assistant 0112426988 288 hasaniw@srilanka.travel

Ms

.

W L P I Maheshini Maheshini Management Assistant 288 imalim@srilanka.travel

293

271

350

Mr. M A D U S Chandrasiri Upul Office Aide 433 upulc@srilanka.travel

Trainee 237

Cubical 430

Cubical 431

Trainee 432

Vacant 303

Mr. W V M A N B Medawatta Amila Assistant Director 305 0112437954 amilam@srilanka.travel

Ms

.

W L S Kalpani Savika Management Assistant 277 savikak@srilanka.travel

Ms

.

O M W Hansamali Mihiri Office Aide 277

Mr. H S P Weerasinghe Weerasinghe Management Assistant 503

General Store

Procurement

Financial Management

TDL Counter

Research & International Relation 

Cafeteria

mailto:sampathk@srilanka.travel
mailto:chanakan@srilanka.travel
mailto:pasanthij@srilanka.travel
mailto:anuradha@srilanka.travel
mailto:chulas@srilanka.travel
mailto:srina@srilanka.travel
mailto:chandimal@srilanka.travel
mailto:gayanie@srilanka.travel
mailto:dileshanic@srilanka.travel
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Known Name Designation Direct No. Extensio

n 

Fax No. E-Mail Name

Mr. D U Wickramasinghe Udana Director 0112544534 554 0112380943 udana@srilanka.travel

Ms

.

T D Peiris Dinushka Assistant Director 151 dinushkap@srilanka.travel

Ms

.

R J K R Ranathunga Rajeeka Assistant Director 154 rajeekar@srilanka.travel

Ms

.

K E Amunupurage Kusala Junior Manager 249 kusala@srilanka.travel

Mr. A A Prasanjeewa Aruna Junior Manager 155 arunap@srilanka.travel

Ms E A C R Perera Champa Management Assistant 394 champar@srilanka.travel

Ms

.

H A D J Hettiarachchi Dulanjala Management Assistant 249 dulanjalaj@srilanka.travel

Mr. W C Abeykoon Chinthaka Director 0112436321 223 chinthaka.a@srilanka.travel

Mr. D L H De Silva Hirosh Assistant Director 296 hirosh@srilanka.travel

Ms T P Samarasinghe Tilia Assistant Director 104 tilias@srilanka.travel

Mr. M A C T Munasinghe Chandana Junior Manager 225 chandanam@srilanka.travel

Mr. J C Pelmadulla Janath Junior Manager 110 janathc@srilanka.travel

Ms

.

P Indeewari Piyumi Junior Manager 412 piumil@srilanka.travel

Ms

.

H L Weeratunga Lakshani Management Assistant 239 lakshaniw@srilanka.travel

G-mail 362

Hardware & Network 227

Network 291

Hardware & Network 229

Vacant 283

Vacant 361

Vacant 247

Ms

.

K M Naheem Karthi Assistant Director 0112440009 304 0112335000 karthiv@srilanka.travel

Ms

.

I G S Wijeratne Sagarika Junior Manager 220 sagarikaw@srilanka.travel

Ms

.

R M W G S Dilrukshi Sandya Office Aide 221

Vacant 210

Ms

.

D M Samayamanthri Darshanie Director 328 darshanies@srilanka.travel

Ms

.

P D I S Punchihewa Inoka Deputy Director 0112440004 290 0112433640 inoka@srilanka.travel

Ms

.

L G T S Kariyawasam Thiwanka Assistant Director 381 thiwankaw@srilanka.travel

Ms

.

J A N N Jayaweera Nalika Junior Manager 302 nalika@srilanka.travel

Legal

Internal Audit

ICT

mailto:udana@srilanka.travel
mailto:dinushkap@srilanka.travel
mailto:rajeekar@srilanka.travel
mailto:kusala@srilanka.travel
mailto:arunap@srilanka.travel
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mailto:dulanjalaj@srilanka.travel
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Known Name Designation Direct No. Extensio

n 

Fax No. E-Mail Name

Ms

.

P S Liyanage Priyanka Management Assistant 329 priyanka@srilanka.travel

Director 0112440006 340 0112423447

Mr. P H J N Alfred Janaka Assistant Director 0112348887 409 janakaa@srilanka.travel

Mr. A D de Costa Dilesh Assistant Director 0112389285 230 antondilesh@srilanka.travel

Ms

.

H J N Serasinghe Nilmini Junior Manager 262 nilminis@srilanka.travel

Ms

.

T DN Renuka Renuka Junior Manager 337 nilminir@srilanka.travel

Mr. B D L G Perera Gayan Junior Manager 359 gayanp@srilanka.travel

Ms

.

M S Rajapaksha Malathi Junior Manager 364 malathi@srilanka.travel

Mr. R W S Ranasinghe Ranasinghe Management Assistant 363 sarathr@srilanka.travel

Mr. P S Dhanapala Priyantha Management Assistant 363 priyanthad@srilanka.travel

Mr. A P Lokuge Asanka Office Aide

Mr. R C W M R I U Nugawela Isuru Assistant Director 0572222209

Mr. K M P Chamara Pathum Assistant Director 0252222188

Mr. R N Bandarawelage Nirmal Assistant Director 0472235227

Mr. D N N Mahawaththa Mahawatte Assistant Director 0342275212 0342275944

Ms

.

R D I N Thushari Thushari Junior Manager 0522222943

Mr. M H M Maheer Maheer Junior Manager 0652052880

Ms Embuldeniya 0112440005 307, 312 0112437059

253

Tourist Police Division

Resorts Management 

Provincial Office - Passikudha

National Holiday Resort - Bandarawela

National Holiday Resort - Nuwara Eliya

National Holiday Resort - Bentota

National Holiday Resort - Anuradhapura

Government Audit

National Holiday Resort - Kataragama

mailto:priyanka@srilanka.travel
mailto:janakaa@srilanka.travel
mailto:antondilesh@srilanka.travel
mailto:nilminis@srilanka.travel
mailto:nilminir@srilanka.travel
mailto:gayanp@srilanka.travel
mailto:malathi@srilanka.travel
mailto:sarathr@srilanka.travel
mailto:priyanthad@srilanka.travel


Known Name Designation Direct No. Extensio

n 

Fax No. E-Mail Name

Mr M  A M Navaz Director/ S S P 0112421052 399 0112382209 dptd@srilanka.travel

Mr K N Gunawardena Deputy Direcotr/ A S P 0718592248

Mr K M C Deshappriya OIC/ CI 0112421070 oicptd@srilanka.travel

Mr U V N Shlton Crime OIC/ CI

Officer 0113070987

Tourist Police Division- Mount Lavinia

mailto:dptd@srilanka.travel
mailto:oicptd@srilanka.travel

